
VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0010 Main plug SB 120A  red 2
2 FSCX0020 Main plug handle SB 995G12BK 1
3 FSCC0050 Spacer for SB120 plug 1
4 FSCH0020 BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM 1
5 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
6 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
7 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
8 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
9 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12

10 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
11 FSCA0090 Charger label 1 -   
12 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
13 FSCH0250 SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM 1
14 FSCC0600 Bowden wire support, down side 1
15 FSCC0690 Bowden wire support, upper side 1
16 FSCC0800 Brush cover support, right side 1
17 FSCC0810 Brush cover support, le side 1
18 FSCR0490 Side support, right side black 1
19 FSCR0480 Side support, le side black 1
20 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 6
21 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4
22 FSCC0060 Break pedal support 1
23 FSCX0030 Break pedal 1
24 FSCR0470 Brush cover black 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0010 Main plug SB 120A  red 2
2 FSCX0020 Main plug handle SB 995G12BK 1
3 FSCC0050 Spacer for SB120 plug 1
4 FSCH0020 BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM 1
5 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
6 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
7 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
8 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
9 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12

10 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
11 FSCA0090 Charger label 1 -   
12 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
13 FSCH0250 SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM 1
14 FSCC0600 Bowden wire support, down side 1
15 FSCC0690 Bowden wire support, upper side 1
16 FSCC0800 Brush cover support, right side 1
17 FSCC0810 Brush cover support, le side 1
18 FSCR0490 Side support, right side black 1
19 FSCR0480 Side support, le side black 1
20 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 6
21 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4
22 FSCC0060 Break pedal support 1
23 FSCX0030 Break pedal 1
24 FSCR0470 Brush cover black 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0010 Main plug SB 120A  red 2
2 FSCX0020 Main plug handle SB 995G12BK 1
3 FSCC0050 Spacer for SB120 plug 1
4 FSCH0020 BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM 1
5 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
6 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
7 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
8 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
9 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12

10 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
11 FSCA0090 Charger label 1 -   
12 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
13 FSCH0250 SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM 1
14 FSCC0600 Bowden wire support, down side 1
15 FSCC0690 Bowden wire support, upper side 1
16 FSCC0800 Brush cover support, right side 1
17 FSCC0810 Brush cover support, le side 1
18 FSCR0490 Side support, right side black 1
19 FSCR0480 Side support, le side black 1
20 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 6
21 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4
22 FSCC0060 Break pedal support 1
23 FSCX0030 Break pedal 1
24 FSCR0470 Brush cover black 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
2 FSCC0020 Transaxle motor ng 2
3 FSCY0020 Spline 6x6x40 2
4 FSCW0020 Water Filter with integrated tap 1
5 FSCX0040 Microswitch 1
6 FSCY0070 Rear wheel d.250x60 2
7 FSCM0010 Transaxle motor 24V 300W with break 1
8 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
9 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4

10 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
11 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
12 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
13 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 2
14 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 2
15 FSCY0310 Shimming washer 18x25x1 2
16 FSCL0290 Front wheel sha 1
17 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 2
18 FSCL0300 Spacer 2
19 FSCV0530 Washer d.12x36 2
20 FSCW0190 Hose support 17-20mm 1
21 FSCY0060 Front wheel d.200x60 1
22 FSCI0030 Hub cover cap 2
23 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12
24 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
25 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
2 FSCC0020 Transaxle motor ng 2
3 FSCY0020 Spline 6x6x40 2
4 FSCW0020 Water Filter with integrated tap 1
5 FSCX0040 Microswitch 1
6 FSCY0070 Rear wheel d.250x60 2
7 FSCM0010 Transaxle motor 24V 300W with break 1
8 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
9 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4

10 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
11 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
12 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
13 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 2
14 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 2
15 FSCY0310 Shimming washer 18x25x1 2
16 FSCL0290 Front wheel sha 1
17 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 2
18 FSCL0300 Spacer 2
19 FSCV0530 Washer d.12x36 2
20 FSCW0190 Hose support 17-20mm 1
21 FSCY0060 Front wheel d.200x60 1
22 FSCI0030 Hub cover cap 2
23 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12
24 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
25 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCY0030 Ball bearing 6304-2RS 6
2 FSCL0410 Steering sha 1
3 FSCY0080 Cardan joint 1
4 FSCY0040 Steering wheel 1
5 FSCL0030 Sha for steering wheel 1
6 FSCL0040 Ball bearing case 17x40x12 1
7 FSCL0010 Brush clutch 1
8 FSCY0050 Self locking M20x1 2
9 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 1

10 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
11 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
13 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
14 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
15 FSCL0050 Pinion 3/8" Z17 d.13 2
16 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 3
17 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12
18 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
19 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
20 FSCY0370 Steering wheel cap 1
21 FSCA0052 Logo, round shape, d. 42.5 1 -                        -   
22 FSCL0420 Steering ball bearing case, down side 1
23 FSCL0430 Spacer 1
24 FSCY0140 Steering chain  L=420mm 1
25 FSCL0440 Intermedium pinion sha 1
26 FSCL0450 Ball bearing support 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e
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1 FSCX0010 Main plug SB 120A  red 2
2 FSCX0020 Main plug handle SB 995G12BK 1
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5 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
6 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
7 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
8 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
9 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12

10 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
11 FSCA0090 Charger label 1 -   
12 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
13 FSCH0250 SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM 1
14 FSCC0600 Bowden wire support, down side 1
15 FSCC0690 Bowden wire support, upper side 1
16 FSCC0800 Brush cover support, right side 1
17 FSCC0810 Brush cover support, le side 1
18 FSCR0490 Side support, right side black 1
19 FSCR0480 Side support, le side black 1
20 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 6
21 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4
22 FSCC0060 Break pedal support 1
23 FSCX0030 Break pedal 1
24 FSCR0470 Brush cover black 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
2 FSCC0020 Transaxle motor ng 2
3 FSCY0020 Spline 6x6x40 2
4 FSCW0020 Water Filter with integrated tap 1
5 FSCX0040 Microswitch 1
6 FSCY0070 Rear wheel d.250x60 2
7 FSCM0010 Transaxle motor 24V 300W with break 1
8 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
9 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4

10 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
11 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
12 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
13 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 2
14 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 2
15 FSCY0310 Shimming washer 18x25x1 2
16 FSCL0290 Front wheel sha 1
17 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 2
18 FSCL0300 Spacer 2
19 FSCV0530 Washer d.12x36 2
20 FSCW0190 Hose support 17-20mm 1
21 FSCY0060 Front wheel d.200x60 1
22 FSCI0030 Hub cover cap 2
23 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 12
24 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 6
25 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCY0030 Ball bearing 6304-2RS 6
2 FSCL0410 Steering sha 1
3 FSCY0080 Cardan joint 1
4 FSCY0040 Steering wheel 1
5 FSCL0030 Sha for steering wheel 1
6 FSCL0040 Ball bearing case 17x40x12 1
7 FSCL0010 Brush clutch 1
8 FSCY0050 Self locking M20x1 2
9 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 1

10 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
11 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
13 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
14 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
15 FSCL0050 Pinion 3/8" Z17 d.13 2
16 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 3
17 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12
18 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
19 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
20 FSCY0370 Steering wheel cap 1
21 FSCA0052 Logo, round shape, d. 42.5 1 -                        -   
22 FSCL0420 Steering ball bearing case, down side 1
23 FSCL0430 Spacer 1
24 FSCY0140 Steering chain  L=420mm 1
25 FSCL0440 Intermedium pinion sha 1
26 FSCL0450 Ball bearing support 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCY0030 Ball bearing 6304-2RS 6
2 FSCL0410 Steering sha 1
3 FSCY0080 Cardan joint 1
4 FSCY0040 Steering wheel 1
5 FSCL0030 Sha for steering wheel 1
6 FSCL0040 Ball bearing case 17x40x12 1
7 FSCL0010 Brush clutch 1
8 FSCY0050 Self locking M20x1 2
9 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 1

10 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
11 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
13 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
14 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
15 FSCL0050 Pinion 3/8" Z17 d.13 2
16 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 3
17 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12
18 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
19 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
20 FSCY0370 Steering wheel cap 1
21 FSCA0052 Logo, round shape, d. 42.5 1 -                        -   
22 FSCL0420 Steering ball bearing case, down side 1
23 FSCL0430 Spacer 1
24 FSCY0140 Steering chain  L=420mm 1
25 FSCL0440 Intermedium pinion sha 1
26 FSCL0450 Ball bearing support 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4

THERMAL SWITCH AND SPEED ADJUSTMENT

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0510 Thermal switch support 1
2 FSCA0181 Thermal switch label 1
3 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
4 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
5 FSCX0080 Thermal switch cover 4
6 FSCX0050 Thermal switch 30A 2
7 FSCX0060 Thermal switch 5A 2
8 FSCX0121 Vishay poten ometer with connector 1
9 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0610 Chassis 1
27 FSCC0620 Front wheel  support with gear 1
28 FSCY0460 Steering chain crown gear L=650mm 1
29 FSCC2910 Squeegee li ing lever 1
30 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
31 FSCY0230 Wheel d.50x24 2
32 FSCV0590 Screw, hexagon head, M8x70 2
33 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 4
34 FSCW0330 Filter-brush water hose  L=900 1
35 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
36 FSCY1130 Squeegee li ing chain 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCY0030 Ball bearing 6304-2RS 6
2 FSCL0410 Steering sha 1
3 FSCY0080 Cardan joint 1
4 FSCY0040 Steering wheel 1
5 FSCL0030 Sha for steering wheel 1
6 FSCL0040 Ball bearing case 17x40x12 1
7 FSCL0010 Brush clutch 1
8 FSCY0050 Self locking M20x1 2
9 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 1

10 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 2
11 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 3
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 32
13 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 9
14 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 12
15 FSCL0050 Pinion 3/8" Z17 d.13 2
16 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 3
17 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12
18 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
19 FSCV0340 Countersunk Allen head screw  M6x14 8
20 FSCY0370 Steering wheel cap 1
21 FSCA0052 Logo, round shape, d. 42.5 1 -                        -   
22 FSCL0420 Steering ball bearing case, down side 1
23 FSCL0430 Spacer 1
24 FSCY0140 Steering chain  L=420mm 1
25 FSCL0440 Intermedium pinion sha 1
26 FSCL0450 Ball bearing support 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4

THERMAL SWITCH AND SPEED ADJUSTMENT

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0510 Thermal switch support 1
2 FSCA0181 Thermal switch label 1
3 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
4 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
5 FSCX0080 Thermal switch cover 4
6 FSCX0050 Thermal switch 30A 2
7 FSCX0060 Thermal switch 5A 2
8 FSCX0121 Vishay poten ometer with connector 1
9 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 1

THERMAL SWITCH AND SPEED ADJUSTMENT

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0510 Thermal switch support 1
2 FSCA0181 Thermal switch label 1
3 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
4 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
5 FSCX0080 Thermal switch cover 4
6 FSCX0050 Thermal switch 30A 2
7 FSCX0060 Thermal switch 5A 2
8 FSCX0121 Vishay poten ometer with connector 1
9 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 1

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2

BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID Part number Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCM0020 Li ing motor 1
2 FSCC0100 Li ing motor support 1
3 FSCX0040 Microswitch 2
4 FSCC0110 Chain support 1
5 FSCY0100 Ball bearing 6300-2RS 4
6 FSCC0120 Motor-Chain junc on 1
7 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
8 FSCY0130 Brush head li ing chain L=440mm 1
9 FSCC0160 Chain containment washer 4

10 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
11 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 4
12 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
13 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 8
14 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 4
15 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 1
16 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
17 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
18 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
19 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 4
20 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
21 FSCV0330 Screw, hexagon head, M10x55 1
22 FSCC0360 Microswitch support, right side 1
23 FSCC0350 Microswitch support, le side 1
24 FSCV0540 Screw, hexagon head, M10x45 1
25 FSCV0510 Screw, hexagon head, M6x8 4
26 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 2



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

27 FSCC0630 Steering column 1
28 FSCL0060 Pinion 3/8" Z27 d.17 1
29 FSCC0080 Spacer speed control camme 4
30 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
31 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 2
32 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
33 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2
34 FSCV0310 Washer d.10 4

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

THERMAL SWITCH AND SPEED ADJUSTMENT

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0510 Thermal switch support 1
2 FSCA0181 Thermal switch label 1
3 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
4 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
5 FSCX0080 Thermal switch cover 4
6 FSCX0050 Thermal switch 30A 2
7 FSCX0060 Thermal switch 5A 2
8 FSCX0121 Vishay poten ometer with connector 1
9 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 1

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2

BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID Part number Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCM0020 Li ing motor 1
2 FSCC0100 Li ing motor support 1
3 FSCX0040 Microswitch 2
4 FSCC0110 Chain support 1
5 FSCY0100 Ball bearing 6300-2RS 4
6 FSCC0120 Motor-Chain junc on 1
7 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
8 FSCY0130 Brush head li ing chain L=440mm 1
9 FSCC0160 Chain containment washer 4

10 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
11 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 4
12 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
13 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 8
14 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 4
15 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 1
16 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
17 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
18 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
19 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 4
20 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
21 FSCV0330 Screw, hexagon head, M10x55 1
22 FSCC0360 Microswitch support, right side 1
23 FSCC0350 Microswitch support, le side 1
24 FSCV0540 Screw, hexagon head, M10x45 1
25 FSCV0510 Screw, hexagon head, M6x8 4
26 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 2

BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID Part number Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCM0020 Li ing motor 1
2 FSCC0100 Li ing motor support 1
3 FSCX0040 Microswitch 2
4 FSCC0110 Chain support 1
5 FSCY0100 Ball bearing 6300-2RS 4
6 FSCC0120 Motor-Chain junc on 1
7 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
8 FSCY0130 Brush head li ing chain L=440mm 1
9 FSCC0160 Chain containment washer 4

10 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
11 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 4
12 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
13 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 8
14 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 4
15 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 1
16 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
17 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
18 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
19 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 4
20 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
21 FSCV0330 Screw, hexagon head, M10x55 1
22 FSCC0360 Microswitch support, right side 1
23 FSCC0350 Microswitch support, le side 1
24 FSCV0540 Screw, hexagon head, M10x45 1
25 FSCV0510 Screw, hexagon head, M6x8 4
26 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 2

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

28 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 6
29 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 4
30 FSCV0380 Screw, hexagon head, M6x35 2
31 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 4
32 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4
33 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 7
34 FSCW0010 Propor onal solenoid valve 24Vdc 1
35 FSCC0590 Solenoid valve support 1
36 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
37 FSCV0480 Self-tapping screw 4,8x9,5 2
38 FSCC0660 Double support bracket 1
39 FSCV0560 Screw, hexagon head, M3x25 3
40 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 3
41 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
42 FSCL0530 Screw, hexagon head, M8x25 1
43 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
44 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 1
45 FSCV0970 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x16 4
46 FSCL0590 Free sha holder 3
47 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 3
48 FSCY0220 Ball bearing 6302-2RS 3
49 FSCY0280 Gasket for rota ng sha 3
50 FSCL0600 Free sha 3
51 FSCL0610 Spacer 17x25x33.5 3
52 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 12
53 FSCI0050 Brush holder - small 4
54 FSCY0800 Seeger E15 4



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

MAIN BOARD ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0090 Main board I-Drive 45A/24V 1
2 FSCX0110 Electrical insulator 1
3 FSCC0330 Electrical components plate 2
4 FSCV0160 Washer d.6 2
5 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 4
6 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 2
7 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
8 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 1
9 FSCV0420 Allen screw M4x25 1

10 FSCX0100 Contactor 2

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

BRUSH HEAD LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID Part number Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCM0020 Li ing motor 1
2 FSCC0100 Li ing motor support 1
3 FSCX0040 Microswitch 2
4 FSCC0110 Chain support 1
5 FSCY0100 Ball bearing 6300-2RS 4
6 FSCC0120 Motor-Chain junc on 1
7 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
8 FSCY0130 Brush head li ing chain L=440mm 1
9 FSCC0160 Chain containment washer 4

10 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
11 FSCV0270 Screw, hexagon head, M3x20 4
12 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
13 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 8
14 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 4
15 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 1
16 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 1
17 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 4
18 FSCV0070 Washer d.4 4
19 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 4
20 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
21 FSCV0330 Screw, hexagon head, M10x55 1
22 FSCC0360 Microswitch support, right side 1
23 FSCC0350 Microswitch support, le side 1
24 FSCV0540 Screw, hexagon head, M10x45 1
25 FSCV0510 Screw, hexagon head, M6x8 4
26 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 2

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

28 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 6
29 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 4
30 FSCV0380 Screw, hexagon head, M6x35 2
31 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 4
32 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4
33 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 7
34 FSCW0010 Propor onal solenoid valve 24Vdc 1
35 FSCC0590 Solenoid valve support 1
36 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
37 FSCV0480 Self-tapping screw 4,8x9,5 2
38 FSCC0660 Double support bracket 1
39 FSCV0560 Screw, hexagon head, M3x25 3
40 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 3
41 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
42 FSCL0530 Screw, hexagon head, M8x25 1
43 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
44 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 1
45 FSCV0970 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x16 4
46 FSCL0590 Free sha holder 3
47 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 3
48 FSCY0220 Ball bearing 6302-2RS 3
49 FSCY0280 Gasket for rota ng sha 3
50 FSCL0600 Free sha 3
51 FSCL0610 Spacer 17x25x33.5 3
52 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 12
53 FSCI0050 Brush holder - small 4
54 FSCY0800 Seeger E15 4

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

28 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 6
29 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 4
30 FSCV0380 Screw, hexagon head, M6x35 2
31 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 4
32 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4
33 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 7
34 FSCW0010 Propor onal solenoid valve 24Vdc 1
35 FSCC0590 Solenoid valve support 1
36 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
37 FSCV0480 Self-tapping screw 4,8x9,5 2
38 FSCC0660 Double support bracket 1
39 FSCV0560 Screw, hexagon head, M3x25 3
40 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 3
41 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
42 FSCL0530 Screw, hexagon head, M8x25 1
43 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
44 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 1
45 FSCV0970 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x16 4
46 FSCL0590 Free sha holder 3
47 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 3
48 FSCY0220 Ball bearing 6302-2RS 3
49 FSCY0280 Gasket for rota ng sha 3
50 FSCL0600 Free sha 3
51 FSCL0610 Spacer 17x25x33.5 3
52 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 12
53 FSCI0050 Brush holder - small 4
54 FSCY0800 Seeger E15 4

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1

SPLASH GUARD

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCT0350 Carter for brush head 1
2 FSCG0740 Splashguard bristle pro 1
3 FSCV0740 Screw for plas  TS 3x12 - A2 2



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2860 Brush deck 1
2 FSCL0110 Squeegee fulcrum 2
3 FSCL0120 Support sliding sleeves 1
4 FSCL0130 Floa ng sha 1
5 FSCC0200 Squeegee rota ng bracket 1
6 FSCL0140 Spacer 6,2x10x10 8
7 FSCC0790 Squeegee bracket short 2
8 FSCL0400 Floa ng sha connec on 1
9 FSCC0220 Squeegee bracket support 1

10 FSCC0580 Bracket brushhead 2
11 FSCC0180 Brush deck connec on 2
12 FSCL0350 Spacer 8,5x15x14 8
13 FSCL0540 Short e rod squeegee adjustment 1
14 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 3
15 FSCL0150 Incidence adjustment connec on, right hand 1
16 FSCL0160 Incidence adjustment connec on, le hand 1
17 FSCC0240 Chain locking plate 1
18 FSCY0200 Dry Line sliding sleeve 2
19 FSCW0030 Rota ng elbow 3/8 d.12 2
20 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 1
21 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 7
22 FSCV0030 Screw, hexagon head, M8x30 11
23 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 10
24 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 16
25 FSCV0140 Washer 6x24 5
26 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 11
27 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 12

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

28 FSCV0300 M6 self-locking nut 6
29 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 4
30 FSCV0380 Screw, hexagon head, M6x35 2
31 FSCV0290 Allen screw M6x50 4
32 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4
33 FSCV0170 Screw, hexagon head, M6x12 7
34 FSCW0010 Propor onal solenoid valve 24Vdc 1
35 FSCC0590 Solenoid valve support 1
36 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
37 FSCV0480 Self-tapping screw 4,8x9,5 2
38 FSCC0660 Double support bracket 1
39 FSCV0560 Screw, hexagon head, M3x25 3
40 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 3
41 FSCY0350 Elas  pin d.6x60 1
42 FSCL0530 Screw, hexagon head, M8x25 1
43 FSCY0120 Chain joint element 3/8" 1
44 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 1
45 FSCV0970 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x16 4
46 FSCL0590 Free sha holder 3
47 FSCY0090 Ball bearing 6203-2RS 3
48 FSCY0220 Ball bearing 6302-2RS 3
49 FSCY0280 Gasket for rota ng sha 3
50 FSCL0600 Free sha 3
51 FSCL0610 Spacer 17x25x33.5 3
52 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 12
53 FSCI0050 Brush holder - small 4
54 FSCY0800 Seeger E15 4

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1

SPLASH GUARD

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCT0350 Carter for brush head 1
2 FSCG0740 Splashguard bristle pro 1
3 FSCV0740 Screw for plas  TS 3x12 - A2 2

SPLASH GUARD

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCT0350 Carter for brush head 1
2 FSCG0740 Splashguard bristle pro 1
3 FSCV0740 Screw for plas  TS 3x12 - A2 2

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCG0080 Elbow gasket 2
2 FSCW0060 Elbow 90° plas  dn.6 2
3 FSCW0070 Water level indicator 8/6 L=350 1
4 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
5 FSCY0290 Plas  hinge 2
6 FSCX0200 Electronic thr le 1
7 FSCX0210 Pedal 1
8 FSCC0370 Footboard 1
9 FSCY0300 Reten on metal cable 1

10 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
11 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 1
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 1
13 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 1
14 FSCV0440 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x25 8
15 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
16 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 2
17 FSCV0470 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x10 - A2 4
18 FSCT0030 Clean water er 1
19 FSCG0160 Outlet air conveyor 1
20 FSCA0203 Decal HILO 8065 2
21 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 1
22 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY WITH 4 BRUSHES

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

55 FSCY0380 Spline 5x5x20 4
56 FSCM0140 Brush gearbox motor V24 G320 W500 1
57 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 1
58 FSCC2900 Squeegee holder 1
59 FSCW1680 Water hose - valte to "T" joint 1
60 FSCW1690 Water hose distribu on 2
61 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 3
62 FSCL0560 Spacer 6,5x12x17 2
63 FSCL1330 Spring return to neutral posi on of squeegee 1

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

SPLASH GUARD

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCT0350 Carter for brush head 1
2 FSCG0740 Splashguard bristle pro 1
3 FSCV0740 Screw for plas  TS 3x12 - A2 2

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCG0080 Elbow gasket 2
2 FSCW0060 Elbow 90° plas  dn.6 2
3 FSCW0070 Water level indicator 8/6 L=350 1
4 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
5 FSCY0290 Plas  hinge 2
6 FSCX0200 Electronic thr le 1
7 FSCX0210 Pedal 1
8 FSCC0370 Footboard 1
9 FSCY0300 Reten on metal cable 1

10 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
11 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 1
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 1
13 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 1
14 FSCV0440 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x25 8
15 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
16 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 2
17 FSCV0470 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x10 - A2 4
18 FSCT0030 Clean water er 1
19 FSCG0160 Outlet air conveyor 1
20 FSCA0203 Decal HILO 8065 2
21 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 1
22 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCG0080 Elbow gasket 2
2 FSCW0060 Elbow 90° plas  dn.6 2
3 FSCW0070 Water level indicator 8/6 L=350 1
4 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
5 FSCY0290 Plas  hinge 2
6 FSCX0200 Electronic thr le 1
7 FSCX0210 Pedal 1
8 FSCC0370 Footboard 1
9 FSCY0300 Reten on metal cable 1

10 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
11 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 1
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 1
13 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 1
14 FSCV0440 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x25 8
15 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
16 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 2
17 FSCV0470 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x10 - A2 4
18 FSCT0030 Clean water er 1
19 FSCG0160 Outlet air conveyor 1
20 FSCA0203 Decal HILO 8065 2
21 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 1
22 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 

SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0650 Li ing system support 1
2 FSCA0081 Decal, squeegee li ing 1
3 FSCY0150 Bushing 15-17-23-9 2
4 FSCL0090 Li ing sha 1
5 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 1
6 FSCC0140 Li ing leverage 1
7 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 3
8 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
9 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2

10 FSCY0170 Handle 1
11 FSCY0360 Elas n pin d.3x15 1
12 FSCC0150 Li ing camme 1
13 FSCV0180 Washer 4x16 1
14 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 1
15 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 1
16 FSCL0100 Spacer 5,2x10x5 1
17 FSCY0470 Li ing metal cable for squeegee 1
18 FSCV0220 M5 self-locking nut 2
19 FSCV0240 Washer d.5 1
20 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
21 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
22 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
23 FSCY0510 Fork clip M6x12 1
24 FSCV0830 Screw, hexagon head, M5x35 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

DASH BOARD & FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0520 Front cover black 1
2 FSCC0530 Control panel 1
3 FSCX0130 Poten ometer knob 2
4 FSCX0140 On-O  Switch 22x30  16A 3
5 FSCX0150 Toggle switch progressive  1-0-2 1
6 FSCX0160 B ery level indicator & diagnos 1
7 FSCX0170 Hour meter 1
8 FSC0180 Main switch key 1
9 FSCX0190 Injec on key 1

10 FSCG0130 Gasket dash board 1
11 FSCX0260 Push bu n horn 10A/250V 13x19 fast. 1
12 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 4
13 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 13
14 FSCX0290 Water & chemical main board controller 1
15 FSCV0260 M3 self-locking nut 4
16 FSCV0550 Serrated washer M18 1
17 FSCA0164 Control panel decal 1
18 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 4
19 FSCA0063 Logo decal, black 1
20 FSCA0024  decal 1
21 FSCX0270 Push bu n cover 1
22 FSCX0250 Buzzer 1
23 FSCV0410 Allen screw M6x40 4
24 FSCX0370 Brush consump on led indicator 1
25 FSCX0390 Toggle switch bu n cover 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCG0080 Elbow gasket 2
2 FSCW0060 Elbow 90° plas  dn.6 2
3 FSCW0070 Water level indicator 8/6 L=350 1
4 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
5 FSCY0290 Plas  hinge 2
6 FSCX0200 Electronic thr le 1
7 FSCX0210 Pedal 1
8 FSCC0370 Footboard 1
9 FSCY0300 Reten on metal cable 1

10 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
11 FSCV0400 Washer 6x18 1
12 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 1
13 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 1
14 FSCV0440 Countersunk Allen head screw  M8x25 8
15 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
16 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 2
17 FSCV0470 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x10 - A2 4
18 FSCT0030 Clean water er 1
19 FSCG0160 Outlet air conveyor 1
20 FSCA0203 Decal HILO 8065 2
21 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 1
22 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 

SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0650 Li ing system support 1
2 FSCA0081 Decal, squeegee li ing 1
3 FSCY0150 Bushing 15-17-23-9 2
4 FSCL0090 Li ing sha 1
5 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 1
6 FSCC0140 Li ing leverage 1
7 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 3
8 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
9 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2

10 FSCY0170 Handle 1
11 FSCY0360 Elas n pin d.3x15 1
12 FSCC0150 Li ing camme 1
13 FSCV0180 Washer 4x16 1
14 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 1
15 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 1
16 FSCL0100 Spacer 5,2x10x5 1
17 FSCY0470 Li ing metal cable for squeegee 1
18 FSCV0220 M5 self-locking nut 2
19 FSCV0240 Washer d.5 1
20 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
21 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
22 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
23 FSCY0510 Fork clip M6x12 1
24 FSCV0830 Screw, hexagon head, M5x35 1

SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0650 Li ing system support 1
2 FSCA0081 Decal, squeegee li ing 1
3 FSCY0150 Bushing 15-17-23-9 2
4 FSCL0090 Li ing sha 1
5 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 1
6 FSCC0140 Li ing leverage 1
7 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 3
8 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
9 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2

10 FSCY0170 Handle 1
11 FSCY0360 Elas n pin d.3x15 1
12 FSCC0150 Li ing camme 1
13 FSCV0180 Washer 4x16 1
14 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 1
15 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 1
16 FSCL0100 Spacer 5,2x10x5 1
17 FSCY0470 Li ing metal cable for squeegee 1
18 FSCV0220 M5 self-locking nut 2
19 FSCV0240 Washer d.5 1
20 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
21 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
22 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
23 FSCY0510 Fork clip M6x12 1
24 FSCV0830 Screw, hexagon head, M5x35 1

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0460 Suc on motor support double 1
2 FSCC0470 Suc on motor support single 1
3 FSCG0090 Gasket, motor suc on side 1
4 FSCG0100 Gasket, motor cooling side 1
5 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
6 FSCM0060 Vacuum motor 24V for 1
7 FSCT0040 Air ow conveyor radial turbine 1
8 VFSC0060 Grower washer d.6 1
9 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 1

10 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 3
11 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 10
12 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 2



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

FRESH WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

 List price 
each 

1 FSCR0500 Fresh water tank black 1        74,750.00 
2 FSCW0100 Rota ng elbow 3/8-12 - Conic 2          1,840.00 
3 FSCW0110 Elbow "T" shape, d.12 2          1,955.00 
4 FSCW0040 Connec on d.12 2             517.50 
5 FSCV0040 Washer 8x24 4             103.50 
6 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 4               92.00 
7 FSCV0370 Screw, hexagon head, M8x16 4             126.50 
8 FSCW0250 Hose d.12 L=90 2             207.00 
9 FSCW0260 Hose d.12 L=240 1             402.50 

10 FSCW0410 Water discharging hose L=350mm 1             632.50 
11 FSCY0330 Metal clamp 8-16 2             345.00 
12 FSCW0420 Brush head water hose  L=115mm 1             402.50 
13 FSCW0200 Water tap DN.16 1             805.00 

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

SQUEEGEE LIFTING SYSTEM

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0650 Li ing system support 1
2 FSCA0081 Decal, squeegee li ing 1
3 FSCY0150 Bushing 15-17-23-9 2
4 FSCL0090 Li ing sha 1
5 FSCV0010 M12 self-locking nut 1
6 FSCC0140 Li ing leverage 1
7 FSCV0190 Washer 5x20 3
8 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 2
9 FSCV0570 Screw, hexagon head, M5x10 2

10 FSCY0170 Handle 1
11 FSCY0360 Elas n pin d.3x15 1
12 FSCC0150 Li ing camme 1
13 FSCV0180 Washer 4x16 1
14 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 1
15 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 1
16 FSCL0100 Spacer 5,2x10x5 1
17 FSCY0470 Li ing metal cable for squeegee 1
18 FSCV0220 M5 self-locking nut 2
19 FSCV0240 Washer d.5 1
20 FSCV0520 Screw, hexagon head, M6x16 2
21 FSCV0060 Grower washer d.6 2
22 FSCY0260 Female fork M6 1
23 FSCY0510 Fork clip M6x12 1
24 FSCV0830 Screw, hexagon head, M5x35 1

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0460 Suc on motor support double 1
2 FSCC0470 Suc on motor support single 1
3 FSCG0090 Gasket, motor suc on side 1
4 FSCG0100 Gasket, motor cooling side 1
5 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
6 FSCM0060 Vacuum motor 24V for 1
7 FSCT0040 Air ow conveyor radial turbine 1
8 VFSC0060 Grower washer d.6 1
9 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 1

10 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 3
11 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 10
12 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 2

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0460 Suc on motor support double 1
2 FSCC0470 Suc on motor support single 1
3 FSCG0090 Gasket, motor suc on side 1
4 FSCG0100 Gasket, motor cooling side 1
5 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
6 FSCM0060 Vacuum motor 24V for 1
7 FSCT0040 Air ow conveyor radial turbine 1
8 VFSC0060 Grower washer d.6 1
9 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 1

10 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 3
11 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 10
12 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 2

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1

"V" shape squeegee x 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2870 Su on bea 1
2 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 2
3 FSCY0240 Knob M8 2
4 FSCC0500 Castor wheel support 2
5 FSCY0430 Castor wheel d.35x24 2
6 FSCV0620 Screw, hexagon head, M10x35 2
7 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
8 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 4
9 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 2

10 FSCV0610 Screw, hexagon head, M8x35 2
11 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 2
12 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 4
13 FSCV0780 Nut M10 - low pro 2
14 FSCG0750 Front rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
15 FSCV0630 Ground anchor screw M5x50 2
16 FSCG0760 Rear rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
17 FSCC2890 Rear lip holder 1
18 FSCC2880 Front lip holder 1
19 FSCV1030 Ground anchor screw M5x60 2
20 FSCY0550 Wingnut M5 8
21 FSCV0640 Ground anchor screw M5x40 2
22 FSCV0650 Ground anchor screw M5x30 2

FSCH1540 "V" shape squeegee x  1



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e h

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCR0020 Recovery tank 1
2 FSCW0080 Hose support 39-43 2
3 FSCW0090 Suc on hose 1
4 FSCW0050 Discharging hose with ow control 1
6 FSCX0580 Operator presence sensor 1
7 FSCG0110 Seat 2

11 FSCY0271 Suc on air ter 300 micron 1
12 FSCR0510 Recovery tank cap black 1
13 FSCG0120 Gasket recovery tank cap 988mm 1
17 FSCV0450 Screw BVlock  DIN 7962 - 4x15 - A2 4
24 FSCV0500 Self-tapping screw 2,2x13 2
25 FSCY0340 Metal clamp 32-50 1
27 FSCX0220 Warning beacon 1
28 FSCW0130 Plas  elbow, straight 1/4" d.10 1
29 FSCW0220 Plas  elbow 1/4" d.10 90° 1
30 FSCW0280 Hose d.12 L=300 1
32 FSCX0510 Water level sensor 1
33 FSCC2240 Seat holder 1

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0240 Ba  charger 24V 13A  8065
2 FSCX0300 Cable IEC with Schuko plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0310 Cable IEC with UK plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0320 Cable IEC UL USA plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0330 Cable IEC with JAPAN plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0340 Cable IEC with Australian plug; 2 m 1
2 FSCX0350 Cable IEC with Israel plug; 2 m 1
3 FSCD0700 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - Black 0,5mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0710 Toothed Brush 8" - Hub x magnet - Blue 0.7mm 4
3 FSCD0720 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - White 0.9mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0730 Toothed Brush Tynex 8" - Hub x magnet - Grit 320 4
4 FSCD0740 Toothed pad holder 8" - Hub x magnet 4
5 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1
6 FSCY0970 Neodimium magnet, d.25x8 4

5



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

DIRTY WATER TANK 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC0460 Suc on motor support double 1
2 FSCC0470 Suc on motor support single 1
3 FSCG0090 Gasket, motor suc on side 1
4 FSCG0100 Gasket, motor cooling side 1
5 FSCL0270 Spacer 6.2x10x5 1
6 FSCM0060 Vacuum motor 24V for 1
7 FSCT0040 Air ow conveyor radial turbine 1
8 VFSC0060 Grower washer d.6 1
9 FSCV0150 Screw, hexagon head, M6x20 1

10 FSCV0200 Grower washer d.5 3
11 FSCV0490 Self-tapping screw 4,8x19 10
12 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 2

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1

"V" shape squeegee x 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2870 Su on bea 1
2 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 2
3 FSCY0240 Knob M8 2
4 FSCC0500 Castor wheel support 2
5 FSCY0430 Castor wheel d.35x24 2
6 FSCV0620 Screw, hexagon head, M10x35 2
7 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
8 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 4
9 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 2

10 FSCV0610 Screw, hexagon head, M8x35 2
11 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 2
12 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 4
13 FSCV0780 Nut M10 - low pro 2
14 FSCG0750 Front rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
15 FSCV0630 Ground anchor screw M5x50 2
16 FSCG0760 Rear rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
17 FSCC2890 Rear lip holder 1
18 FSCC2880 Front lip holder 1
19 FSCV1030 Ground anchor screw M5x60 2
20 FSCY0550 Wingnut M5 8
21 FSCV0640 Ground anchor screw M5x40 2
22 FSCV0650 Ground anchor screw M5x30 2

FSCH1540 "V" shape squeegee x  1

"V" shape squeegee x 

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCC2870 Su on bea 1
2 FSCY0500 Bumper wheel d.90 2
3 FSCY0240 Knob M8 2
4 FSCC0500 Castor wheel support 2
5 FSCY0430 Castor wheel d.35x24 2
6 FSCV0620 Screw, hexagon head, M10x35 2
7 FSCV0320 M10 self-locking nut 2
8 FSCV0130 Washer d.8 4
9 FSCV0110 Grower washer d.8 2

10 FSCV0610 Screw, hexagon head, M8x35 2
11 FSCV0020 M8 self-locking nut 2
12 FSCV0460 Countersunk Allen head screw  M5x12 4
13 FSCV0780 Nut M10 - low pro 2
14 FSCG0750 Front rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
15 FSCV0630 Ground anchor screw M5x50 2
16 FSCG0760 Rear rubber blade for HILO 8080 1
17 FSCC2890 Rear lip holder 1
18 FSCC2880 Front lip holder 1
19 FSCV1030 Ground anchor screw M5x60 2
20 FSCY0550 Wingnut M5 8
21 FSCV0640 Ground anchor screw M5x40 2
22 FSCV0650 Ground anchor screw M5x30 2

FSCH1540 "V" shape squeegee x  1

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0240 Ba  charger 24V 13A  8065
2 FSCX0300 Cable IEC with Schuko plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0310 Cable IEC with UK plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0320 Cable IEC UL USA plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0330 Cable IEC with JAPAN plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0340 Cable IEC with Australian plug; 2 m 1
2 FSCX0350 Cable IEC with Israel plug; 2 m 1
3 FSCD0700 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - Black 0,5mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0710 Toothed Brush 8" - Hub x magnet - Blue 0.7mm 4
3 FSCD0720 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - White 0.9mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0730 Toothed Brush Tynex 8" - Hub x magnet - Grit 320 4
4 FSCD0740 Toothed pad holder 8" - Hub x magnet 4
5 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1
6 FSCY0970 Neodimium magnet, d.25x8 4

5



VICTOR SDR-80 RIDE ON SCRUBBER DRYER SDR-80
WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

Detergents dosing system for HILO

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCW0310 Detergent pump 1
2 FSCX0280 Plas  clamp 1
3 FSCV0580 Self-tapping screw 3,9x13 1
4 FSCV0050 Grower washer d.4 2
5 FSCV0090 Screw, hexagon head, M4x10 2
6 FSCW0340 Detergent suc on hose L=950mm 1
7 FSCW0320 Suc on ter+ ceramic weight 1
8 FSCW0360 Detergents outlet hose, long 1200mm 1
9 FSCW0370 Elbow female, M8 1

10 FSCW0350 Checking valve 1/8" inox 1
11 FSCW0450 Detergents outlet hose, L=160mm 1
12 FSCW0460 Elbow "T" shape - 3/8" - DN12 1
13 FSCW0470 Reducer DN12-6 1
14 FSCW0490 Detergent empty b le 1L 1

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0240 Ba  charger 24V 13A  8065
2 FSCX0300 Cable IEC with Schuko plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0310 Cable IEC with UK plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0320 Cable IEC UL USA plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0330 Cable IEC with JAPAN plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0340 Cable IEC with Australian plug; 2 m 1
2 FSCX0350 Cable IEC with Israel plug; 2 m 1
3 FSCD0700 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - Black 0,5mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0710 Toothed Brush 8" - Hub x magnet - Blue 0.7mm 4
3 FSCD0720 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - White 0.9mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0730 Toothed Brush Tynex 8" - Hub x magnet - Grit 320 4
4 FSCD0740 Toothed pad holder 8" - Hub x magnet 4
5 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1
6 FSCY0970 Neodimium magnet, d.25x8 4

5

a b c d e

ID
Part 

number
Descrip on Q.ty

1 FSCX0240 Ba  charger 24V 13A  8065
2 FSCX0300 Cable IEC with Schuko plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0310 Cable IEC with UK plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0320 Cable IEC UL USA plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0330 Cable IEC with JAPAN plug; 2 m
2 FSCX0340 Cable IEC with Australian plug; 2 m 1
2 FSCX0350 Cable IEC with Israel plug; 2 m 1
3 FSCD0700 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - Black 0,5mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0710 Toothed Brush 8" - Hub x magnet - Blue 0.7mm 4
3 FSCD0720 Toothed brushes 8" - Hub x magnet - White 0.9mm PPL 4
3 FSCD0730 Toothed Brush Tynex 8" - Hub x magnet - Grit 320 4
4 FSCD0740 Toothed pad holder 8" - Hub x magnet 4
5 FSCH0140 Fresh water ng hose 1
6 FSCY0970 Neodimium magnet, d.25x8 4

5


